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REFERENCE 
Classifications 

I nternational 
C lassification of  
D iseases  
  

I nternational 
C lassification of  
F unctioning,  
Disability & Health 

I nternational  
C lassification of  
H ealth  
I nterventions  
     (under development) 
 

RELATED 
Classifications 

 
International Classification of 
Primary Care (ICPC) 

 
International Classification of 

External Causes of 
Injury (ICECI) 

 
The Anatomical, 

Therapeutic, Chemical 
(ATC) classification system 
with Defined Daily Doses 

(DDD) 
 

ISO 9999 Technical 
aids for persons with 

disabilities – Classification 
and Terminology 

 

DERIVED 
Classifications 

International Classification of 
Diseases for Oncology, Third 

Edition (ICD-O-3) 
 

The ICD-10 Classification of 
Mental and Behavioural 

Disorders 
 

Application of the International 
Classification of Diseases to 

Dentistry and Stomatology, Third 
Edition 

 (ICD-DA) 
 

Application of the International 
Classification of Diseases to 

Neurology 
(ICD-10-NA) 

 
ICF, Children & Youth Version 

(ICF -CY) 
 

 

International Classification of Diseases (ICD-10) 
 

Krankheit/Störung, Syndrombeschreibung 
Bündelung von Informationen 

 
 
 
 

Ausbreiten von Informationen 
 Folgen einer Störung/Krankheit, Beschreibung 

einer Situation 
 

International Classification of Functioning,  
Disability and Health  (ICF / ICF-CY) 

!+Q5'&Q&)0",#0Z0$

Teile  

Komponenten  

Konstrukte/ 
Beurteilungs-

merkmale  

Domänen und 
Kategorien   

auf verschiedenen 
Ebenen  

ICF 

Teil 1: 
Funktionsfähig-

keit und 
Behinderung 

Teil 2: 
Kontextfaktoren  

Körper-
funktionen und 

–strukturen  

Aktivitiäten  
und  

Partzipation 
 

 
Umwelt- 

faktoren   

Person-
bezogene 
Faktoren  

 Änderung 
der 

Körper-
struktur  

Leis-
tungs-
fähig-
keit 

 
Leistung 

 
Förderfaktor/ 

Barriere 

Item- 
Ebenen: 

1 
2 
3 
4 
 

Item- 
Ebenen: 

1 
2 
3 
4 
 
 

Item- 
Ebenen: 

1 
2 
3 
4 
 

Änderung 
der 

Körper-
funktion 

Item- 
Ebenen: 

1 
2 

3 

4 

Item- 
Ebenen: 

1 
2 
3 
4 
 

;0,4(04,$
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Körper-
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Änderung 
der 

Körper-
funktion 
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 Teil 2: 
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  Umwelt- 
  faktoren   

 
     Barriere 

D",,#&,&)E$b+,9")*&)&$+*&,$
7&9'&)*&T$%"(0+,&)R$V&'F9&$*#&$
%4)(O+)=7Z9#:(&#0$
&#)=F9,Z)(&)$4)*$D&9#)*&,4):$
=F9"-&)E$$
k $[)24:Z):'#F9(&#0$*&,$
Q"0&,#&''&)$[QV&'0$
k $Q"):&')*&$b&,78:I",(&#0$
,&'&Y")0&,$C#'7=0&F9)+'+:#&$
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